Description
The NRS 1-56 level switch can be used in conjunction with
various conductive level electrodes as an on/off level control
system in steam boilers and hot water installations and in
condensate and feedwater tanks.
The NRS 1-56 level switch also indicates two alarm states,
which can be configured as MIN or MAX.
The NRS 1-56 level switch can be combined in a circuit with

Maximum cable length = 328 ft (100 m).
Route connecting cables separately from power cables.
How to order/specify:
Level Switch type NRS 1-56
GESTRA SPECTORmodul on/off level controller with
dry running and high-level alarm
For mounting on a support rail in a control cabinet
Input:
■ 1 x conductive 4-rod level electrode
Output:
■ 3 volt-free relay contacts Max/Min alarm,
pump On/Off
■ Response sensitivity 5 - 5000 ppm (10 - 10000μS/cm)
 Off delay: 3 seconds.
1ON 2 3 4
5 6 72 3 4
19 20 21 2217 18
Fig. 1
Dimensions
Fill control - connection of level electrodes
Fig. 3
5
1
MIN/MAX
ON/
OFF MIN/MAX
2 3
Wiring diagram
Key
1 Alarm 2 MIN/MAX relay output
2 Pump/output contact
3 Alarm 1 MIN/MAX relay output
4 Supply voltage 24 V DC (M0.5A)
5 Alarm 2 (MIN/MAX) electrode rod
6 Pump 2 electrode rod (pump ON for fill control)
7 Functional ground (tank for reference electrode)
8 Pump 1 electrode rod (pump OFF for fill control)
9 Alarm 1 (MIN/MAX) electrode rod
Fig. 2
3 s 3 s
4 67 89
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
NRG 1.-52
4321
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
NRG 1.-52
4321
MIN/MAX alarm and pump (ON/OFF) /
sensitivity [> 5 ppm(10 µS/cm)]
MIN1/MIN2 alarm and pump (ON/OFF) /
sensitivity [> 5 ppm(10 µS/cm)]
MAX (Alarm 1)
Pump OFF
Pump ON
MIN (Alarm 2)
Pump OFF
Pump ON
MIN 1 (Alarm 1)
MIN 2 (Alarm 2)
Discharge control - connection of level electrodes
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
NRG 1.-52
4321
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
NRG 1.-52
4321
MIN/MAX alarm and pump (ON/OFF) /
sensitivity [> 5 ppm(10 µS/cm)]
MAX1/MAX2 alarm and pump (ON/OFF) /
sensitivity [> 5 ppm(10 µS/cm)]
MAX (Alarm 1)
Pump ON
Pump OFF